505175631 11/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5222399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL MCNEELA	10/23/2018
RATNAKAR DEV	10/23/2018
ANANTHA K. PRADEEP	10/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACHINEVANTAGE, INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 2560 NINTH STREET, SUITE 212	
City:	BERKELEY	
State/Country:	state/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94710		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16165953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-900-9501

Email: Irussell@kwanip.com
Correspondent Name: KWAN & OLYNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 HEARST AVENUE, SUITE 305
Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCVNP002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUPAK NAG
SIGNATURE:	/RUPAK NAG/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=MCVNP002_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=MCVNP002_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=MCVNP002_Assignment_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505175631 REEL: 047413 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

<u>DETECTING TOPICAL SIMILARITIES IN KNOWLEDGE DATABASES</u>

(Atty. Docket No.MCVNP002), (check one)

*XXII	T#MCVNP902	Page ((f.)	PATENT
ì)	Signature: Typed Name:	Anantha K. Pradeep	Date:	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Ratnakar Dev	Date:	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Daniel Millerla Daniel McNeela	Date:	10/23/ 2018
	Signed on the	ne date indicated beside my sign	nature.	
ő) with	Authorize a recordal of thi	ind request my attorney/agent to s assignment.	insert above the applica-	tion No. in order to assist
	nderstanding ti	d represent that I have not enter at conflicts with this assignme	nt.	
inv	ASSIGNEE, r entor, as well a	the terms, covenants and condits successors, assigns and other is the inventor's heirs, legal representations.	legal representatives, and esentatives and assigns.	I shall be binding upon the
ap the	rform any acts plication, as we enforcement o	execute all papers and documen which are reasonably necessary all as any derivative application of patents resulting from such a	in connection with the particular thereof, foreign applications.	rosecution of said fions based thereon, and/or
2) re re	suiting from sa	e and request the Commissione id application or any division, or the ASSIGNEE.	of Patents to issue any a ontinuation, substitute, re	nd all United States Patents enewal, re-examination or
b .ri u	usiness at <u>2561</u> ight, title and in	ign and transfer to Machine Van ONINTH STREET, SUITE 212 Iterest in any and all improvements is granted upon (including foreication)	BERKELEY CA 94710 ents and inventions disclo	, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire psed in applications based
3	For goo cknowledged,	d and valuable consideration, the I, an undersigned inventor, here	e receipt and sufficiency by:	of which is hereby
	☐ for v ⊠ which	vhich I have executed a U.S. pa ch bears U.S. Patent Application	tent application on even 1 No. <u>16/165,953</u> . (Not acc	date herewith. (Accompanying) companying)

REEL: 047413 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

DETECTING TOPICAL SIMILARITIES IN KNOWLEDGE DATABASES

				***************************************	***************************************
(Atty.	Docket No.M	ICVNP002), (check	one)		
	☐ for which be	h I have executed a ears U.S. Patent Ap	ı U.S. patent applic oplication No. <u>16/1</u>	cation on 6 <u>65,953</u> , (N	even date herewith. (Accompanyin Not accompanying)
ackno	For good and wledged, I, an	d valuable conside undersigned inver	ration, the receipt attor, hereby:	and suffici	iency of which is hereby
upon,	ess at <u>2560 NI</u> title and interc	NIHSIREEI, SU est in any and all in ranted upon (includ	JUE 212, BERKE provements and i	LEY CAS	nia corporation having a place of 94710. ("ASSIGNEE"), the enti- disclosed in, applications based right to claim priority), the above
2) resulti reissu	ng irom said t	nd request the Com application or any of a ASSIGNEE.	umissioner of Pater division, continuat	nts to issue ion, substi	e any and all United States Pater itute, renewal, re-examination o
аррис	m any acts wn ation, as well	uch are reasonably	necessary in conn pplications thereo	ection with f. foreign a	the ASSIGNEE's expense, h the prosecution of said applications based thereon, and/
4) the As invent	DOUNCE, IIS	ne terms, covenants successors, assigns the inventor's heirs	s and other legal re	presentati	nment shall inure to the benefit ves, and shall be binding upon t ssigns.
5) or und	Warrant and erstanding tha	represent that I has at conflicts with thi	ve not entered and s assignment.	will not e	nter into any assignment, contra
6) with r	Authorize an cordal of this	id request my attori assignment.	ney/agent to insert	above the	application No. in order to assi
	Signed on the	e date indicated be	side my signature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Daniel McNeela			Date:
2}	Signature: Typed Name:	Ratnakar	The state of the s	Date;	10/23/18
3)	Signature:	Ansotha & Bradaan		Date:	

Page 1 of 1

DOCKET # MCVNP002

PATENT REEL: 047413 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

DETECTING TOPICAL SIMILARITIES IN KNOWLEDGE DATABASES

(Atty. Docket No.MCVNP002), (check one)				
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. Patent Application No. 16/165.953. (Not accompanying)				
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby cknowledged. I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:				
1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Machine Vantage</u> , Inc., a <u>California</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>2560 NINTH STREET</u> , <u>SUITE 212</u> , <u>BERKELEY CA 94710</u> , ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.				
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.				
Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.				
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.				
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.				
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.				
1) Signature: Daniel McNeela Date;				
2) Signature: Date: Typed Name: Ramakur Date:				
3) Signature: Date: Typed Surfice Of anths K. Process				
DOCKET # MCVNP802 Land Agent of 1				

RECORDED: 11/05/2018

PATENT

REEL: 047413 FRAME: 0663